

## LSU---CC&E Liability and Media Release Form

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, understand that all activities I participate in during the LSU College of the Coast & Environment's Coast & Environmental Science Summer Camp are done at my own risk and I accept all responsibility.

I hereby release and indemnify the University, the LSU College of the Coast & Environment (CC&E), the program sponsors, and their officers, employees, and agents, and any other people directly connected with this event from:

a. any and all liability for damage to or loss of personal property, sickness, or injury arising from whatever source, including legal entanglements, imprisonment, death, or loss of money, which might occur due to my participation in the program;

b. any liability or responsibility for my personal well---being, my physical conditions, or for the presence or actions of any other participants; and

c. any and all claims and demands arising in connection with the use of my creations. I am aware of the risks of participation, state that I am in good physical condition, and confirm that my participation is strictly voluntary and that I know that no medical coverage is provided. I understand that organizers reserve the right to remove me from the program if they deem me to be disruptive to the program and/or its participants.

I also understand that during this program, photographs and video will/may be taken and I authorize LSU and CC&E to photograph, record and release such materials in perpetuity throughout the world.

Name of Participant:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Participant:\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Devent/Countries		
Name of Parent/Guardian.	Name of Parent/Guardian:_	

Signature of Parent/Guardian:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Louisiana State University College of the Coast & Environment Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803, USA 225-578-6316, lsu.edu/cce